NASSAU COUNTY NEW YORK 2021-2022 YOUTH DEVELOPMENT SURVEY (YDS) QUICK LOOK
YDS is a survey which assesses risk and protective factors which may predict substance use and other problem behaviors-this is a survey of student perception.
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DOMAINS — | communITY FAMILY INDI/‘II’III:;:‘;{AL Past 30-Day Use of: Highest 4 answers by grade in % (excluding drinking)
or
Lowest Family Energy Drinks Any lllicit Drug Any Vaping Vaping
Ranked 1 Attachment 1 (13.9%) (1.9%) (1.2%) Products
PROTECTIVE (58.2%) (1.1%)
FACTORS - — _ _
For each grade Family Rewards Energy Drinks Any lllicit Drug Any Vaping Vaping
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10 domain for Prosocial domain 10 Energy Drinks Any lllicit Drug Any Vaping Any Marijuana
Involvement (22.9%) (6.6%) (5.7%) (5.2%)
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Family Rewards
for Prosocial Energy Drinks Any lllicit Drug Any Vaping Any Marijuana
11 Involvement 11 (25.6%) (6.7%) (6.6%) (5.8%)
(66.0%)
Family Rewards
12 for Prosocial 12 Energy Drinks Any lllicit Drugs Any Vaping Any Marijuana
Involvement (37.0%) (12.0%) (11.7%) (11.1%)
(48.2%)
Other Notable Data
% of students by grade who
report feeling depressed in the 7%:29.0% | 8%:30.0% | 9™313% | 10"™:30.6% | 11%:275% | 12%":43.0%
past 12 Months

**Please note: This survey did not assess any risk or protective factors for the school domain.
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